
2023 Virgina Baseball
Radford at #21 Virginia

May 10, 2023 at Charlottesville, Va. (Dishroon Park)

Radford 0 (9-40)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

PITTMAN, Cameron cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 0
WHITACRE, Zack rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
  MOORE, Paul ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
ROJAS, Julian lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0
STALKER, Austin dh 3 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
BRAZELL, Bannon 3b 4 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 0
PANCIONE, Garrett c 3 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
SPENCER, Avery ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 4
TIBBS, Sully 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 2 2 0
GILMORE, Ryan 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 0
BURTON, Ty p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  MALLIA, Zack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  FLICEK, Jacob p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  VONGOEDERT, Luke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  SEITZ, Foster p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  KADLECIK, Gannon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  KEEFE, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  HIGGERSON, Landon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  HAGE, Wyatt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 0 4 0 1 12 24 6 5

Virginia 8 (38-11)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Griff O'Ferrall ss 5 1 1 1 0 0 1 4 2
Ethan O'Donnell cf 5 1 1 0 0 0 3 1 2
Jake Gelof 3b 3 2 3 3 2 0 0 3 0
Kyle Teel c 3 0 0 0 2 0 12 1 1
Ethan Anderson 1b 4 1 1 2 1 0 9 1 1
Casey Saucke rf 2 1 0 0 3 0 1 0 0
Anthony Stephan dh 4 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 4
Henry Godbout 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Harrison Didawick lf 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
  Luke Hanson ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Chris Baker lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Connelly Early p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Jack O'Connor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  Angelo Tonas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Brian Edgington p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Bradley Hodges p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Kevin Jaxel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Jay Woolfolk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 8 9 7 10 2 27 11 11

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Radford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3

Virginia 0 1 3 2 0 0 1 1 X 8 9 2

E - BRAZELL, B. 2(7); SPENCER, A.(6); O'Ferrall, G(5); Gelof, J.(10). DP - RAD 2; VA 1. LOB - RAD 5; VA 11. 2B

- Stephan, A.(11). HR - Gelof, J.(19); Anderson, E.(8). SB - STALKER, A.(8); Saucke, C.(7); Didawick, H.(8). CS

- STALKER, A.(1).

Radford ip h r er bb so ab bf np

BURTON, Ty 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 19

MALLIA, Zack 1.0 1 1 0 2 1 4 6 27

FLICEK, Jacob 1.0 3 3 3 1 0 6 7 22

VONGOEDERT, Luke 1.0 2 2 1 2 0 6 8 26

SEITZ, Foster 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 10

KADLECIK, Gannon 1.0 0 0 0 2 0 2 4 15

KEEFE, Ben 1.0 2 1 1 1 0 5 6 24

HIGGERSON, Landon 0.1 0 1 0 2 0 1 3 11

HAGE, Wyatt 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 6

Virginia ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Connelly Early 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 4 4 20

Jack O'Connor 3.0 0 0 0 0 5 8 8 34

Angelo Tonas 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 4 4 15

Brian Edgington 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 16

Bradley Hodges 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 5 6 25

Kevin Jaxel 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 4 4 10

Jay Woolfolk 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 14

Win - O'Connor, J. (5-3).  Loss - MALLIA, Z. (0-3).  Save - None.

Pitches/strikes: BURTON, T. 19/9; MALLIA, Z. 27/14; FLICEK, J. 22/13; VONGOEDERT 26/12; SEITZ, F. 10/8; KADLECIK,

G. 15/6; KEEFE, B. 24/15; HIGGERSON, L 11/3; HAGE, W. 6/5; Early, C. 20/14; O'Connor, J. 34/23; Tonas, A. 15/10;

Edgington, B 16/9; Hodges, B. 25/14; Jaxel, K. 10/5; Woolfolk, J. 14/9.

Umpires - HP: Mike Mazza  1B: Travis Godec  2B: Linus Baker  3B: John Thomas

Start: 1:01 PM   Time: 2:49   Attendance: 2792

Weather: 71, hazy, 2 mph N

Early, C. faced 1 batter in the 2nd.


